

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 16947/2011  
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 12.11.2010  
IN ITA NO. 1710 OF 2009 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT  
ERNAKULAM)

DY.COMMR.OF I.T., THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD  
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP)

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 16948/2011  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)SLP(C) NO. 16949/2011  
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)SLP(C) NO. 16950/2011  
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 05/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Jha, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Monga, AOR.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned in all the Special Leave Petitions.

Leave granted.

Office is directed not to call for the original  
record(s) for the present.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER