

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 151/2015

DY.COMMR.OF I.T., THIRUVANANTHPURAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD
WITH

Respondent(s)

C.A. No. 153/2015 (XI -A)

C.A. No. 152/2015 (XI -A)

C.A. No. 154/2015 (XI -A)

C.A. No. 13571/2015 (XI -A)

Date : 06-12-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing
today.For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Monga, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent in all the matters are duly represented.

Parties may file the Statements of Case within the
stipulated time.Four weeks' time is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the
appellant for filing the affidavit of valuation.At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the appellant has submitted
that he has already filed the affidavit of valuation on
26.10.2017. Registry to verify the position and if it is so,
then process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court,
as per rules, otherwise, list before this Court again on 30th of
January, 2018.KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
06.12.2017

vkt