

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 151/2015

(ONLY D.NO.35119/2018 (APPLICATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF APPLICATION)
is to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX II

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN STATE MINES AND MINERALS LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 35119/2018 (XV)

Date : 17-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR (N/P*)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDiary No. 35119/2018

Ms. Sudha Pal, Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of the petitioner.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter for the withdrawal of this Petition which is an unregistered one. Since the petition has not been registered as yet, therefore, the same is permitted to be withdrawn.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

*N/P means Not Present