

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 151/2015

DY. COMM. OF I.T., THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO.18706/2019 IN SLP NO.26526 OF 2018 (APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT OF PETITION) TO BE LISTED)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26526/2018 (XV)

(FOR AMENDMENT OF THE PETITION ON IA 18706/2019)

Date : 24-01-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.  
Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR  
  
Mr. Ritin Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Jha, Adv.  
Abhipsit Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. NO.18706/2019:

Application for amendment of the petition is allowed.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER